30 June 2012. Because of their nature, the unaudited pro forma financial effects may not fairly present
Sephaku Holdings’ financial position, changes in equity, results of operations or cash flows. The unaudited
pro forma financial effects have been compiled from Sephaku Holdings’ published audited consolidated
results for the financial year ended 30 June 2012 and are presented in a manner consistent with the
format and accounting policies adopted by Sephaku Holdings and have been adjusted as described in
the notes below. The Directors are responsible for the preparation of the pro forma financial effects as
set out below.

13

The detailed pro forma consolidated financial information pertaining to the Acquisition is set out
in   Annexure  3 to this Circular and the  independent reporting accountants’ assurance report on the
pro  forma financial information pertaining to the Acquisition is included in this Circular as Annexure 4.

Column A
Audited

12 months
ended

30 June
2012

Column B
Adjustments

relating
to the

Acquisition

Pro  forma

After the
Acquisition

Basic earnings per share from total operations (cents) 0.58 2.91 3.49

Diluted earnings per share from total operations (cents) 0.53  2.69 3.22

Headline (loss)/earnings per share (cents) (13.27) 4.10 (9.17)

Diluted headline (loss)/earnings per share (cents) (12.17) 3.70 (8.47)

Net asset value per share (cents) 391.54 (17.34) 374.20

Tangible net asset value per share (cents) 391.54 (131.22) 260.31

Shares in issue at year-end 171 790 732 16 111 111 187 901 843

Basic weighted average number of shares 171 080 349 16 111 111 187 191 460

Diluted weighted average number of shares 186 503 819 16 111 111 202 614 930

Notes:

1. The information as reflected in Column A has been extracted, without adjustment, from Sephaku Holdings’ published audited
consolidated results for the financial year ended 30 June 2012.

2. The effects as reflected in column B on the earnings per share, diluted earnings per share, headline loss per share and diluted

headline loss per share are based on the following assumptions and information, that:

[…]

share and diluted headline loss per share of Sephaku Holdings, calculated as if the Acquisition took effect
on 1 July 2011, and to show the effect of the Acquisition on the net asset value per share and tangible net
asset value per share of Sephaku Holdings, calculated as if the Acquisition took effect on 30 June 2012.
Because of their nature, the unaudited pro forma financial effects may not fairly present Sephaku Holdings’
financial position, changes in equity, results of operations or cash flows. The unaudited pro forma financial
effects have been compiled from Sephaku Holdings’ published audited consolidated results for the financial
year ended 30 June 2012 and are presented in a manner consistent with the format and accounting policies
adopted by Sephaku Holdings and have been adjusted as described in the notes below. The Directors are
responsible for the preparation of the pro forma financial effects as set out below.

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Column A
Audited

12 months
ended

30 June
2012

Column B
Adjustments

relating
to the

Acquisition

Pro  forma
After the

Acquisition

Figures in Rand

Revenue – 235 520 920 235 520 920
Cost of Sales – (127 405 082) (127 405 082)

Gross profit – 108 115 838 108 115 838
Other income 463 230 2 639 168 3 102 398
Operating expenses (16 157 167) (72 820 525) (88 977 692)
Loss on disposal of companies (5 629 161)  – (5 629 161)

Operating (loss)/profit (21 323 098) 37 934 481 16 611 383
Investment income 127 299 1 839 253 1 966 552
Loss from equity accounted investments (107 622) – (107 622)
Finance costs (8) (21 573 819) (21 573 827)

(Loss)/Profit before taxation (21 303 429) 18 199 915 (3 103 514)

Taxation – (12 660 694) (12 660 694)

(Loss)/Profit from continuing operations (21 303 429) 5 539 221 (15 764 208)

Profit for the year from discontinued operations 22 296 709 – 22 296 709

Profit for the year 993 280 5 539 221 6 532 501

Reconciliation of basic earnings to diluted earnings and
headline earnings:

Basic earnings and diluted earnings from total
operations attributable to equity holders of parent 993 280 5 539 221 6 532 501

Loss on sale of non-current assets 5 629 161 – 5 629 161

Profit on unbundling of Sephaku Fluoride (30 445 833) – (30 445 833)

Impairments 1 119 096 – 1 119 096

Headline loss attributable to equity holders of parent (22 704 296) 5 539 221  (17 165 075)

Basic weighted average number of shares 171 080 349 16 111 111 187 191 460
Diluted weighted average number of shares 186 503 819 16 111 111 202 614 930
Basic earnings per share from total operations (cents) 0.58 2.91 3.49
Diluted earnings per share from total operations (cents) 0.53 2.69 3.22
Headline loss per share (cents) (13.27) 4.10 (9.17)

Diluted headline loss per share (cents) (12.17) 3.70 (8.47)

21

Notes:

1. The information as reflected in Column  A has been extracted, without adjustment, from Sephaku Holdings’ published audited
consolidated results for the financial year ended 30 June 2012.

2. The adjustments relating to the Acquisition as reflected in column B are based on the assumptions that:

(a) the Acquisition was effective on 1 July 2011 and, consequently, Métier Mixed Concrete’s consolidated results for the financial
year ended 29 February 2012 was consolidated into the results of Sephaku Holdings with effect from 1 July 2011;

(b) the settlement of the purchase consideration on 1 July 2011 resulted in finance costs calculated as follows:

[…]

9.3% (being the 3-month Jibar rate as at 1 July 2011 plus 3.75%) with no capital repayments being made during the year.
The interest expense will have a continuing effect on Sephaku Holdings;

• the acquisition finance resulted in loan raising costs of R3 640 000 (being 1.4% of the facility raised) which will be amortised
through profit and loss over the term of the loan finance, being five years, and consequently, R728 000 of loan raising costs
were expensed during the year; and

• the future cash payment of R125 million, due on 1 December 2014, was discounted at a rate of 9.3% to a net present value
of R91 567 097 at 1 July 2011 and the resultant amortisation of this liability gave rise to finance costs of R8 515 740 for the
year. This finance cost  will have a continuing effect on Sephaku Holdings; and

(c) transaction costs amounting to R7.36 million pertaining to the Acquisition was incurred on 1 July 2011.

3. If Sephaku Holdings’ shares are issued at R4 per share as a result of a Market Crash, as described in more detail in paragraph 2.3
of this Circular, the effect on the earnings per share and headline loss per share will be as follow:

Audited
12 months

ended
30 June

2012

Adjustments
relating to the

Acquisition

Pro  forma

After the
Acquisition

Basic weighted average number of shares 171 080 349 30 000 000 201 080 349

Diluted weighted average number of shares 186 503 819 30 000 000 216 503 819

Basic earnings per share from total operations (cents) 0.58 2.67 3.25

Diluted earnings per share from total operations (cents) 0.53 2.48 3.02

Headline loss per share (cents) (13.27) 4.73 (8.54)

Diluted headline loss per share (cents) (12.17) 4.25 (7.93)

22

Statement of Financial Position

Column A
Audited

12 months
ended

30 June
2012

Column B
Adjustments
relating to the

Acquisition

Pro  forma
After the

Acquisition

Figures in Rand

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment – 72 561 421 72 561 421

Investments in associates 625 989 987 – 625 989 987

Other financial assets 18 434 461 2 948 000 21 382 461

Goodwill 213 992 555 213 992 555

644 424 448 289 501 976 933 926 424

Current  assets

Loans to group companies 928 050 – 928 050

Inventories – 3 952 381 3 952 381

Other financial assets 3 596 551 25 028 489 28 625 040

Trade and other receivables 26 890 50 961 668 50 988 558

Cash and cash equivalents 24 629 136 (11 000 000) 13 629 136

29 180 627 68 942 538 98 123 165

Total assets 673 605 075 358 444 514 1 032 049 589

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

EQUITY

Equity attributable to equity holders of parent

Stated capital 500 035 061 37 861 111 537 896 172

Reserves 10 295 477 – 10 295 477

Retained income 162 292 623 (7 360 000) 154 932 623

672 623 161 30 501 111 703 124 272

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Acquisition finance – 239 081 726 239 081 726

Loans from shareholders – 3 057 492 3 057 492

Other financial liability – 26 852 915 26 852 915

Deferred tax – 5 745 242 5 745 242

– 274 737 375 274 737 375

Current  liabilities

Current tax payable – 42 341 42 341

Other financial liability – 13 213 436 13 213 436

Trade and other payables 981 914 39 950 251 40 932 165

981 914 53 206 028 54 187 942

Total equity and liabilities 673 605 075 358 444 514 1 032 049 589

Shares in issue at year-end 171 790 732 16 111 111 187 901 843

Net asset value per share (cents) 391.54 (17.34) 374.20

Tangible net asset value per share (cents) 391.54 (131.22) 260.31

23

  Notes:

The pro forma financial effects set out above are based on the following assumptions:

1. The information as reflected in Column  A has been extracted, without adjustment, from Sephaku Holdings’ published audited
consolidated results for the financial year ended 30 June 2012.

2. The adjustments relating to the Acquisition as reflected in column B are based on the following assumptions, that:

(a) the Acquisition was effective on 30 June 2012 and, consequently, Métier Mixed Concrete’s consolidated results for the financial
year ended 29 February 2012 was consolidated into the results of Sephaku Holdings;